FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

TAMIL NADU POLICE INTEGRATED INVESTIGATION FORM-I

முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கை (Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.) (கு.ந.வி.தொ.பிரிவு 154 இன் கீழ்)

C 8035 283

1.	District : 9/E110DE	PS: VIGILANCE AND	Year: 2013	FIR No.: 05/2017 Date: 18. 07. 2017.
1.	District: VELLORE DIROLLID	காவல்நிலையம் AMTI — CORRUPTION, NELLOP	ஆண்டு	FIR No.: 05/2017 Date: 18. 07. 2017.
2.	(i) Act &LLib: IPC	COKRUPTION, WELL	Sections பிரிவுகள	i: 465, 468, 471, 409
	(ii) Act FLLib: P.C. ACT	1988.	Sections பிரிவுக	#: 8 201 IPC
	(iii) Act சட்டம்:		Sections பிரிவுக	13(2) 1/4 13(1)(c)and(d)
	(iv) Other Acts & Sections பிற சட்டங்களு	ளும், பிரிவுகளும் :		OF P.C.ACT 1988 W 10911
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day : குற்ற நிகழ்வு நாள்	Date from : 6-6-2013 நாள் முதல்	Date to : இத	s.7.2016,
	Time Period :	Time from :	Time to :	
	நேர அளவு	நேரம் முதல்	நேரம் வரை	
	(b) Information Received at PS. Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Time : 22.00 hrs. Съти	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry Not பொது நாட்குறிப்பில் பதிவு விவரம் எண்		Time : நேரம்	
4.	Type of Information : Written/ Oral : தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்து மூலம் / வாய்	மொழியாக		
5.	தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்து மூலம் / வாய் மொழியாக Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS: குற்ற நிகழ்விடம் (அ) காவல்நிலையத்திலிருந்து எவ்வளவு தூரமும், எத்திசையும் Beat Number : முறைக் காவல் எண் முகவரி (காக தோல்) அரசு நெல்ல உலன் உலன் கூறையில் கூறைக் காவல் எண் முகவரி (காக தோல்) அரசு நெல்ல உலன் கூறையில் கூறைக் காவல் எண் முகவரி (காக தோல்)			
	Beat Number : முறைக் காவல் எண்	(b) Address : Some (b) Address : Some (b) Address : Some (c) Address :	ig Brank CIB (wn	भ श्रिक्य म्याप्त क्रिक्राम्य
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police St இக்காவல் நிலைய எல்லைக்கப்பால் நடந்	ation, then the Name of P.5.		DISTRICT:
6.	Complainant /Informant (a) Name : 上 குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர்/ தகவல் தந்தவர் பெய	,	(b) Father's/ Husl தந்தை / கணவர் (band's Name: P. Thywill®)
	(c) Date / Year of Birth : ் ் ரி. நாள் / பிறந்த ஆண்டு	ட(d) Nationality : நாட்டினம்	(e) Passport No. வெளிநாட்டு கடவு	
	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue :		
	வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள்	வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம்	20.1.1.	1020 sinterestate in
	(f) Occupation : கால்வ ஆ ய்கான தொழில்	n(g) Address : இவரி	केशम म	Milto Oppose (pp) 127.
7.	வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள் வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம் (f) Occupation : கொல்ல ஆண்ணர்(g) Address : இவருள் கூறுக்க கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் முகவரி இவருள்கள் முகவரி இவருள்கள் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் முகவரி இவருள்கள் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் முகவரி இவருள்கள் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் முகவரி இவருள்கள் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் கூறுக்காணிய்பு விரியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்க கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடம் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கப்பட்ட இடியில் கூறுக்கியில் கூறு			
	தெரிந்த / ஐயப்பாட்டிற்குறிய / தெரியாத குற்றஞ்சாட்டப்பட்டவரின் முழுமையா ன விவரங்கள்			
	(General Central De 1 De			
	A-2. Tr. (முற்ற (42/17) % வெங்கப்பின், கிடிக்கிர் வெயுட்ட மெளிய் கொள்ட கிடிக்கிர் வெயுட்ட வெளிய் கொள்டுப்பதில் தகவல் கொடுப்பதில் தகவல் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கேடிக்கும் கொடுப்பவரால் முறையிட்டதில் தகவல் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கேடிக்கும் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம் உணர்கள் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்குக்கும் கூடிக்குக்குக்குக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கும் கூடிக்கிக்க			
	A-3. Tr. DBWA (A	12, 12871 de (#1/04)	polymone (recoluis porore diamonnis
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the d குற்றமுறையீட்டாளரால் / தகவல் கொடுப்	complainant / Informant: ' பவரால் முறையிட்டதில் தகவல் (் கொடுப்பதில் தாமத	Deserrato, bonerez JuBun

^{*} GCP-240-34(Type-2) 90,000 Cps.-21.3.16(HCL-12)

Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet if necessary) களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் விவரம் (தேவையெனில் தனித் தாளில் இணைக்கவும்) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved : களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் மொத்த மதிப்பு 11. Inquest Report / Un-natural death Case No. if any: பிண விசாரணை அறிக்கை / இயற்கைக்கு மாறான இறப்பு எண் ஏதேனும் இருந்தால் 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) : முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம். (தேவையெனில் தனித்தாளில் இணைக்கவும்) Don's pries do Doors sing Donne Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.2 registered the case Investigation / transferred to PS......on point of jurisdiction. எடுக்கப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கை : மேலே குற்ற முறையீட்டில் உள்ளவை பிரிவு 2ல் கூறப்பட்ட சட்ட பிரிவுப்படியான குற்றமாக வழக்கு பதிவு செய்து புலனாய்வுக்கு எடுத்துக்கொள்ளப்பட்டது / பணிக்கப்படுதல் பதவி நிலை பணியாளரின் புலனாய்வுக்கு எடுத்துகொள்ள பணிக்கப்பட்டது / மறுக்கப்பட்டு எல்லையைக் கருதி புலனாய்வுக்கு காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு மாற்றப்படுகிறது. FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. மு.த.அ. குற்றமுறையீட்டாளருக்கு / தகவல் தந்தவருக்கு படித்துக்காட்டி, அது சரியாக எழுதப்பட்டு இருப்பதாக ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளப்பட்டு, அதன் படி நகல் ஒன்று இலவசமாக கொடுக்கப்பட்டது. Signature Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer in-charge, Police Station குற்றமுறையீய்டாளர் / தகவல் கொடுப்பவரின் ஒப்பம் / காவல் நிலைய பொறுப்பு அலுவலரின் ஒப்பம் பெருவிரல் இரேகைப் பதிவு Name: Quuir E 3 (5 1374 85) 8) 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: நீதிமன்றத்திற்கு அனுப்பப்பட்ட நாளும், நேரமும் Ju. 1. m. Jihumes * GCP-240-34(Type 2) 90,000 Cps -21.3.16(HCL-12)p.2

SUBMITTED:

i. There was an information that Dr. Raja Sivanandham S/o. Tr. Umapathi, who was working as the Deputy Director of Medical Services (T.B.), Office of the Deputy Director of Medical Services (TB.), District TB Centre, Vellore-1 from 15.1.07 to 30.6.17. Dr. Raja Sivanandham, by abusing his official position had drawn salary to the tune of Rs.28,73,978/- in the name of the contract employees during the period between 1.1.13 and 31.8.15, who actually discontinued their service under Revised National Tuberculosis Control Programme, in Vellore District.

ii. Upon this information, an enquiry was conducted and the enquiry divulged that:

iii. A-1 Dr. N. U. Raja Sivanandam was working as Deputy Director of Medical Services (T.B.), District T.B. Centre, Vellore, Vellore District during the period between 15.1.07 and 30.6.17, A-2 Tr. Sridhar (42/17), S/o. Tr. Venkatesan has been working as Steno-cum-Typist at District Munsiff Court, Vellore since December, 2015 and A-3 Tr. Ramesh (40/17), S/o. Raja has been working as Assistant in the office of the Deputy Director of Agriculture, Collectorate, Vellore since September, 2012. All the three are Public Servants as per section 2 (c) of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988.

iv. A-1 Dr. N. U. Raja Sivanandham, while working as Deputy Director of Medical Service (TB), District TB Centre, Vellore by abusing his official position, during the period between 1-1-13 and 30-9-15 had drawn salary of 19 discontinued contract staff including two doctors who worked with the office of the Deputy Director, District Tuberculosis Control Centre, Vellore District by generating false documents and forging the signatures of those 19 contract staff who actually discontinued their service on various dates between 6-6-13 and 26-7-15 had thereby misappropriated Government Fund to the tune of Rs.34,84,791/- as if they were continuing in the service. A-1 Dr .N. U. Raja Sivanandham had also concealed all the personal datas furnished by the 19 discontinued contract staff. During the course of the same transaction, A-2 Tr. Sridhar, knowingly had aided A-1 Dr.N.U.Rajasivanandham in channelizing the Government fund through A-3 Tr. Ramesh's Bank account at SBI, Vellore Main Branch. A-1 Dr. N. U. Sivanandham had used the SB Account No. 10845679790 which stands in the name of A-3 Tr. Ramesh at SBI, Main Branch, Vellore, to manipulate and misappropriate the Government Fund. A-3 Tr.Ramesh, being a Government Employee working in the Department of Agriculture, O/o. the Deputy Director, Agriculture, Vellore knowingly aided the A-1 Dr. N. U. Rajasivanandham to misappropriate the Government fund by sparing his Bank account to

A-1 Dr. N. U. Raja Sivanandham through A-2 Tr. Sridhar. Thus A-1 Dr. N. U. Raja Sivanandam (57/17), S/o. N. Umapathi formerly Deputy Director (TB), District TB Centre, Vellore (now under suspension from 30.6.17 has ordered in G.O. (D). No. 1339 dt.28.6.17 Health and Family Welfare (K2) Department), A-2 Tr.Sridhar, Steno-cum-Typist, District Munsiff Court, Vellore and A-3 Tr. Ramesh, Assistant, O/o of the Deputy Director of Agriculture, Collectorate, Vellore committed offences punishable u/s. 465, 468, 471, 409 and 201 IPC and 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (c) and (d) of Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 r/w 109 IPC.

v. As prima facie has been established, I am registering the case in Vellore Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Detachment Cr. No. 05/2017, u/s. 465, 468, 471, 409 and 201 IPC and 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (c) and (d) of Prevention of Corruption Act,1988 r/w 109 IPC today on 18.07.2017 at 22.00 Hrs. against the said A-1 Dr. N. U. Raja Sivanandam, A-2 Tr. Sridhar and A-3 Tr. Ramesh for the afore stated offence.

vi. The Original FIR is submitted to the Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Special Judge, Vellore and other copies of FIR, submitted to the officers concerned.

51/5 m 18/7/17.

Engra dens 2 mm,
2m-1-m. dens mis,
Esterm.